TOWN OF DERRY
Energy and Environmental Advisory Committee

Monday, March 21, 2011
Derry Municipal Center, Room 207

AGENDA

" Estimated Time

Item

”

7:00 pm

7:10

7:20

7:30

8:30

9:00

9:15

Call to Order, turn off cell phone, roll call

Consent Agenda
Accept minutes of February 28" & March 7, 2011

Chairman’s Report

Old Business
e Committee brochure revision
o Report on recycling committee
¢ Derry Adopt-A-Road program
e Junior Solar Sprint competition
e 2011 Local Energy Solutions April 2, 2011

New Business
o Committee member appointments
o Expiring terms: Mark Brassard, Maureen Reno,
Member Requests / Open discussion

Adjournment

Next meeting will be Monday, April 4™



