

## TOWN OF DERRY Energy and Environmental Advisory Committee

Monday, March 21, 2011 Derry Municipal Center, Room 207

## **AGENDA**

Estimated Time	Item
7:00 pm	Call to Order, turn off cell phone, roll call
7:10	Consent Agenda Accept minutes of February 28 <sup>th</sup> & March 7 <sup>th</sup> , 2011
7:20	Chairman's Report
7:30	<ul> <li>Old Business</li> <li>Committee brochure revision</li> <li>Report on recycling committee</li> <li>Derry Adopt-A-Road program</li> <li>Junior Solar Sprint competition</li> <li>2011 Local Energy Solutions April 2, 2011</li> </ul>
8:30	New Business
9:00	Member Requests / Open discussion
9:15	Adjournment
	a a sh

Next meeting will be Monday, April 4<sup>th</sup>